Assembly Bill 970

Date published: August 15, 1967

CHAPTER 104, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT appropriating money for financing moving costs and additional space rental costs for state agencies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in section 20.550 (8) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1967, is increased by \$210,500 for 1967-68 and by \$162,500 for 1968-69 for the purpose of financing moving costs and additional space rental costs for state agencies for the 1967-69 biennium.

Approved August 8, 1967.